

## राष्ट्रीय औद्योगिक इंजीनियरिंग संस्थान (नीटी)

(शिक्षों मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

विहार सरोवर मार्ग, डाकघर- नीटी, मुंबई- 400 087

दूरभाष : (022) 28573371 फैक्स : (022) 28574033 / 3251

वेबसाइट : www.nitie.ac.in

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING (NITIE)

(Ministry of Education, Government of India) Vihar Lake Road, P.O. NITIE, Mumbai – 400 087

Telephone: (022) 28573371 Fax: (022) 28574033 / 3251

Website: www.nitie.ac.in

संदर्भ/ REF:- EE/2023-24/

Date: -23rd May, 2023

ecutive Engineer (Civil)

**By Speed Post** 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

To,

Dear Sir (s),

The sealed/temper proof quotation is invited on percentage rate basis from NITIE empanelled / working contractors for the following work on behalf of Director, NITIE Mumbai - 400 087. The completed quotation should reach on or before the date and time of submission. Without sealed quotation will be summarily rejected. This notice is also available on website: www.nitie.ac.in.

Name of work

: Providing & Fixing Drainage Chamber Covers in NITIE

Campus.

Estimated cost of work put to : Rs. 5,18,986.00

quotation

Earnest Money Deposit

: Rs. 10,500.00 (In the form of DD in favour of NITIE,

Quotation Box kept in front of the Registrar Office, 1st

Mumbai - 87)

Period of Contract

: 45 Days

Last date of submission of : 02/06/2023 up to 11.00 am.

quotation

Place of submission

of:

quotation

Floor, Admn. Building, NITIE

Date of opening of quotation

02/06/2023 11:30 am.

Validity period of quotation for : 180 Days

NITIE reserves the right to reject any/all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Thanking You,

For uploading on Institute website & CPP portal.

CC – OIC (DISC) Supdt (CPSC)

## Schedule

## Name of Work- Providing & Fixing Drainage Chamber Covers in NITIE Campus

Sr.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing & fixing with frame 18" x 36" (450 x 900 mm)	<u> </u>			
	cast iron drainage chamber covers each weighing 30 kgs of NECO or equivalent make fixed in cement concrete grade 1:3:6 including centering, shuttering, curing, transport, all lead & lifts, etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-	53	nos.	6094.00	3,22,982.00
	Providing & fixing with frame 18" x 24" (450 x 600 mm) cast iron drainage chamber covers each weighing 25 kgs of NECO or equivalent make fixed in cement concrete grade 1:3:6 including centering, shuttering, curing, transport, all lead & lifts, etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-	4	nos.	5055.00	20,220.00
	Providing & fixing with frame 18" x 36" (450 x 900 mm) heavy duty ductile drainage chamber covers each weighing 80 kgs of NECO or equivalent make fixed in cement concrete grade 1:3:6 including centering, shuttering, curing, transport, all lead & lifts, etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer in-Charge		nos.	21973.00	1,75,784.00
		Inclu	Tot sive o	al f all taxes	₹ 5,18,986

ABOVE / BELOW /AT PAR on the Estimate	cost put to Tender.	
Total Tender Amount quoted after considering	the percentage in Figure Rs	
Total Tender Amount quoted after considering	the percentage in Words Rs.	

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL)